
 
 

 
 

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-8850 
  

WILLIAM PEDUTO 
MAYOR 

KARINA RICKS 
DIRECTOR 

 
 

February , 2021 
 
 
  
President and Members 
City Council 
City of Pittsburgh 
 
 
                                                                                             RE: 1709 5th AVENUE 
                                                                                                 ENCROACHMENT 

 
 
Dear President and Members of City Council: 

 
 
    We have a request for an encroachment permit at 1709 5th Avenue, in the 3rd Ward, 6th 
Council District, as shown on the attached plan.  A copy of the request is also attached.  
 
1717 FIFTH LLC, is proposing to install (3) structural canopies on the existing building that 
will project over the right of way.   
 
 
Your favorable approval of this proposed Resolution is hereby recommended. 
 
   
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 
                  Karina Ricks 
                  Director 
 
 
 
KR:JM 
Attachments 
 



 
 

CITY OF PITTSBURGH 

DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE 
CITY-COUNTY BUILDING 

 

WILLIAM PEDUTO 
MAYOR 

KARINA RICKS 
DIRECTOR 

 

Application for an Encroachment on City Dedicated Right-Of-Way 
 

Date_02/04/2021___________________________ 

Applicant Name:_Dario McPhee_____________________________________________ 

Property Owner’s Name (if different from Applicant)__McAllister Equities_____________________ 

Address_3185 Penn Ave, Pittsburgh PA 15201____________________________________________ 

Phone Number:_412-363-3800_______________  Alternate Phone Number:________________ 

Location of Proposed Encroachment: 1709 5th Ave, Pittsburgh, PA 15219______________________ 

Ward: 19__________ Council District: 4__________Lot and Block 11-E-37_____________________  

What is the properties zoning district code?_UPR-A___________________ (zoning office 255-2241) 

Planning/Zoning Case OneStop Number (if applicable) _ZDR-2019-05643________________________ 

Is the existing right-of-way, a street or a sidewalk? Sidewalk_____________________ 

Width of Existing Right-of-Way (sidewalk or street): 60 feet__________ (Before encroachment) 

Length of Existing Right-of-Way (sidewalk or street): 104’_________ (Before encroachment) 

Width of Proposed Encroachment:__________ 

Length of Proposed Encroachment: 25’- 1 1/8”_________ 

Number of feet the proposed object will encroach into the ROW:_3’_____________ 

Description of encroachment:__Encroachment includes two aluminum canopies located above main 
entrances to the building.__________________________________________________________ 

Reason for application: To articulate building entrances along the street in an attempt to satisfy zoning 

and neighborhood design requirements, 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
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General Notes

1: All dimensions are to rough framing or 
centerline of grids, and doors unless 
otherwise noted. Rough framing located 
along gride lines are centered on grid 
unless otherwise noted/shown.

2: See A-9 series for unit plans.

3: See Building Elevations for windows

4: See A-7 Series for enlarged plans.

5: Vehicle Barrier system @ parking 
garage to be delegated design.

6: All window dimensions are to rough 
framing

7: See A-6 Series for roofing plans.
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f 412.363.0483

© Indovina Associates Architects, L.L.C. 2019

All dimensions and existing conditions shall be checked and
verified by Contractor at the site. Any discrepancy shall be
reported to the Architect in writing.
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General Notes

1: All dimensions are to rough framing or 
centerline of grids, and doors unless 
otherwise noted. Rough framing located 
along gride lines are centered on grid 
unless otherwise noted/shown.

2: See A-9 series for unit plans.

3: See Building Elevations for windows

4: See A-7 Series for enlarged plans.

5: Vehicle Barrier system @ parking 
garage to be delegated design.

6: All window dimensions are to rough 
framing

7: See A-6 Series for roofing plans.
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All dimensions and existing conditions shall be checked and
verified by Contractor at the site. Any discrepancy shall be
reported to the Architect in writing.
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All dimensions and existing conditions shall be checked and
verified by Contractor at the site. Any discrepancy shall be
reported to the Architect in writing.
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All dimensions and existing conditions shall be checked and
verified by Contractor at the site. Any discrepancy shall be
reported to the Architect in writing.
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SITE DEVELOPMENT STANDARD UPR-A DISTRICT

MINIMUM HEIGHT 30 FEET

MAXIMUM HEIGHT WITHOUT BONUS 60 FEET

MAXIMUM HEIGHT WITH BOUNUS 180 FEET

MINIMUN INTERIOR SIDEYARD SETBACK 0 FEET

MINIMUM FRONT AND EXTERIOR SIDEYARD SETBACKS

FIRTST 50 FEET FROM GROUND LEVEL 0 FEET

51-90 FEET FROM GROUND LEVEL 10 FEET

91-120 FEET FROM GROUND LEVEL 15 FEET

MINIMUM REAR SETBACK

WHEN NOT ADJACENT TO WAY,

 TUSTIN STREET OR WATSON STREET

20 FEET

WHEN ADJACENT TO WAY,

TUSTIN STREET OR WATSON STREET

0 FEET

UTILITY COMPANY ADDRESS
PEOPLES GAS COMPANY LLC 375 NORTH SHORE DRIVE, PITTSBURGH, PA. 15212
VERIZON PENNSYLVANIA LLC 1026 HAY ST, PITTSBURGH, PA. 15221
PITTSBURGH WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY1200 PENN AVE., PITTSBURGH, PA. 15222
PITTSBURGH CITY DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS611 SECOND AVE. PITTSBURGH, PA. 15219
DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY 2645 NEW BEAVER AVE., PA-TD, PITTSBURGH, PA. 15233
NRG ENERGY CENTER PITTSBURGH LLC 111 S COMMONS AVE, PITTSBURGH, PA. 15212
LIGHTOWER FIBER NETWORKS LLC N/A
CENTURY LINK 1025 ELDORADO BLVD, BROOMFIELD, CO. 80021
COMCAST CABLEVISION 1530 CHARTIERS AVE, PITTSBURGH, PA. 15204
 UPMC MERCY HEALTH SYSTEM 1400 LOCUST STREET, PITTSBURGH, PA. 15219
PACT STANWIX PLANT 120 CECIL WAY, PITTSBURGH, PA. 15222
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Conway E & S, Inc.
100 Allegheny Dr, Suite 100

Warrendale PA 15086

1717 Fifth LLC 
10 Stony Brook Road

Westport CT 06880

Colony Insurance Company 39993

A 600 GL 0188160­00 10/26/2020 10/26/2021

1,000,000
100,000
5,000
1,000,000
2,000,000
2,000,000

N

The Certificate Holder is listed as an Additional Insured.

City of Pittsburgh
611 Second Avenue

Pittsburgh PA 15219

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE

INSURER F :

INSURER E :

INSURER D :

INSURER C :

INSURER B :

INSURER A :

NAIC #

NAME:
CONTACT

(A/C, No):
FAX

E­MAIL
ADDRESS:

PRODUCER

(A/C, No, Ext):
PHONE

INSURED

REVISION NUMBER:CERTIFICATE NUMBER:COVERAGES

IMPORTANT:  If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed.  If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement.  A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW.  THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

OTHER:

(Per accident)

(Ea accident)

$

$

N / A

SUBR
WVD

ADDL
INSD

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED.  NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

$

$

$

$PROPERTY DAMAGE
BODILY INJURY (Per accident)

BODILY INJURY (Per person)

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT

AUTOS

AUTOSAUTOS
NON­OWNED

HIRED AUTOS

SCHEDULEDALL OWNED
ANY AUTO

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

Y / N
WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY

OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?
(Mandatory in NH)

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below
If yes, describe under

ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE

$

$

$

E.L. DISEASE ­ POLICY LIMIT

E.L. DISEASE ­ EA EMPLOYEE

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT

ER
OTH­

STATUTE
PER

LIMITS(MM/DD/YYYY)
POLICY EXP

(MM/DD/YYYY)
POLICY EFF

POLICY NUMBERTYPE OF INSURANCELTR
INSR

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES  (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

EXCESS LIAB

UMBRELLA LIAB $EACH OCCURRENCE

$AGGREGATE

$

OCCUR

CLAIMS­MADE

DED RETENTION $

$PRODUCTS ­ COMP/OP AGG

$GENERAL AGGREGATE

$PERSONAL & ADV INJURY

$MED EXP (Any one person)

$EACH OCCURRENCE
DAMAGE TO RENTED

$PREMISES (Ea occurrence)

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

CLAIMS­MADE OCCUR

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:

POLICY
PRO­
JECT LOC

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

CANCELLATION

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25 (2014/01)
© 1988­2014 ACORD CORPORATION.  All rights reserved.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

X

ddconway
Jeff
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2400 Ansys Drive, Suite 403

Canonsburg, PA 15317

T: 724.514.5100 F: 724.514.5101   www.langan.com

Langan Engineering and

Environmental Services, Inc.

NO. PE080563

SCOTT D. ROWLAND

5.
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